UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-1(b), (c), AND (d) AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-2(b)

		(AMENDMENT NO. 0)*		
		Battery Future Acquisition Corp	o.	
		(Name of Issuer)		
		Class A ordinary shares, par value \$0.000	1 per share	
		(Title of Class of Securities)	- p	
		G0888J108		
		(CUSIP Number)		•
		Marcus Collins		
		RiverNorth Capital Management, 1	LLC	
		360 S. Rosemary Avenue, Ste. 14		
		West Palm Beach, Florida 3340	1	
		561-484-7185	0.7	
		(Name, Address and Telephone Number Authorized to Receive Notices and Comm		
		Authorized to Receive Notices and Comin	iumcations)	
		March 31, 2024		
		(Date of Event which Requires Filing of the	is Statement)	
Check the appropriate box to	designate the rule	pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:		
5 3 D 1 10 1 1 (1)				
[x] Rule 13d-1(b)				
[] Rule 13d-1(c) [] Rule 13d-1(d)				
[] Ruic 13a 1(a)				
* The remainder of this co	ver page shall be	illed out for a reporting person's initial filing	on this form with respect to	the subject class of securities, and
for any subsequent amen	dment containing	information which would alter disclosures pr	ovided in a prior cover page.	
TT1 . ' C ' 1	41	1' 11 ,1 1 1, 1 46"	1 12 C 4 C C 4	10 Cd C '' F 1
		his cover page shall not be deemed to be "fi liabilities of that section of the Act but shall		
Notes).	wise subject to the	national of that section of the 71ct out shall	oc subject to all other provis-	ions of the flet (nowever, see the
,				
CUSIP No. G0888J108		13G		Page 2 of 5 Pages
NAMES OF REPORT	RTING PERSONS			
I.R.S. IDENTIFICA	TION NOS. OF A	BOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)		
RIVERNORTH CA	PITAL MANAGI	MENT. LLC		
		F A MEMBER OF A GROUP		(a) []
(see instructions)	COPRIATE BUX	F A MEMBER OF A GROUP		(a) [] (b) []
(see instructions)				(0)[]
2 GEGLIGE ONLY				
3. SEC USE ONLY				
4 0777777777777777		N. T. C. T.		
4. CITIZENSHIP OR I	PLACE OF ORGA	ANIZATION		
DELAWARE		VOCTO VOCTO POR		
	5. SOLE	OTING POWER		
	500,000			
NUMBER OF	6. SHARI	ED VOTING POWER		
SHARES	ъ т			
DEMERICIALIST	None			

BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY

	EAC REPOR		7.	SOLE DISI	POSITIVE POWER			
REPORTING PERSON WITH				500,000				
			8.	SHARED I	DISPOSITIVE POWER	₹		
				None				
9.	AGGRI	EGATE AN	IOUNT B	ENEFICIAL	LY OWNED BY EAC	H REPORTING PERSON		
	500,000)						
10.		X IF THE A tructions) [ATE AMOUN	NT IN ROW (9) EXCLU	UDES CERTAIN SHARES		
11.	PERCE	NT OF CL	ASS REPI	RESENTED :	BY AMOUNT IN ROV	W (9)		
	9.67%							
12.	TYPE (OF REPOR	TING PEF	RSON (see in	structions)			
	IA							
CUSIF	No. G0	888J108				13G		Page 3 of 5 Pages
Item 1.	(a)	Name of l Battery Fu		uisition Corp.				
	(b)	Address of 8 The Green Dover, De	en, #1819)5	ecutive Offices			
Item 2.	(a)	Name of l RiverNort		ing Management	t, LLC			
	(b)	360 S. Ro	semary A	cipal Office o venue, Ste. 14 Florida 33401				
	(c)	Citizenshi Delaware	p					
	(d)	Title of C Class A o			ue \$0.0001 per share			
	(e)	CUSIP No						
Item 3.	If this s	tatement is	filed pur	suant to §§2	40.13d-1(b) or 240.13d	d-2(b) or (c), check whether t	the person filing is a:	
	(a) []	Broker or	dealer reg	gistered under	section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78o).		
	(b) []	Bank as d	efined in s	section 3(a)(6	o) of the Act (15 U.S.C.	78c).		
	(c) []	Insurance	company	as defined in	section 3(a)(19) of the	Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).		
	(d) []	Investmen	it company	y registered u	under section 8 of the In	vestment Company Act of 194	40 (15 U.S.C. 80a-8).	
	(e) [x]	An invest	ment advis	ser in accorda	ance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);		
	(f) []	An emplo	yee benefi	it plan or end	owment fund in accorda	ance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)	(F);	
	(g) []	A parent h	nolding co	mpany or cor	ntrol person in accordan	nce with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(0	G);	
	(h) []	A savings	associatio	on as defined	in Section 3(b) of the F	ederal Deposit Insurance Act ((12 U.S.C. 1813);	
	(i) []	A church 1940 (15)			rom the definition of an	investment company under so	ection 3(c)(14) of the Inves	tment Company Act of

CUSIP No. G0888J108	13G	Page 4 of 5 Pages	
(i) [] Group, in accordance with \$240	0.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J).		

Item 4. Ownership.

Provide the following information regarding the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities of the issuer identified in Item 1.

(a)	Amou	500,000				
(b)	Perce	9.67%				
(c)	Number of shares as to which the person has:					
	(i)	Sole power to vote or to direct the vote:	500,000			
	(ii)	Shared power to vote or to direct the vote:	None			
	(iii)	Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:	500,000			
	(iv)	Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:	None			

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following [].

Instruction. Dissolution of a group requires a response to this item.

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Other persons have the right to receive the proceeds from the sale of the securities reported herein.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company.

Not applicable.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not applicable.

CUSIP No. G0888J108	13G	Page 5 of 5 Pages
---------------------	-----	-------------------

Item 10. Certification.

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

Signature

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

RiverNorth Capital Management, LLC

By: /s/ Marcus Collins

Name: Marcus Collins

Title: General Counsel and Chief Compliance Officer

Date: April 10, 2024